Florida Department of Agriculture and Consumer Services Submk iz

o Contral
Division of Agricutural Environmental Services ?Eﬁ"w m’e ?IE 55 i
ARTHROPOD CONTROL BUDGET AMENDMENT —

ADAM K. PUTNAM Secton 368:3¢1, F.5. and SE-13.027, FAC. ECEIVE

GOMMISSIONER Telophons {850) B17-7605 Fax (850) 617-7963 EZ%
A STATEMENT EXPLAINING AND JUSTIFYING THE PROPOSED CHANGES SHOULD ACCOMPANY EACH APPLICATION FOR B AMENDMENT. USE PAGE
TWO FOR THIS PURPQSE.
Amendment No. 1 Fisoal Year: %ﬁ_@wg Date: October 17, 2017
Amending: Local Funds_X_Stats Funds_ {Chack approprinte fund acoount 1o be amended. 2 separate form for each fund). The
Board of Commissloners for South Walion District hereby submits to the Depariment of Agriculture and Consumer Services,
for s consldedation and approvel, the amendment cument fiscal year a3 follows:
EBTIMATED RECEPTS
NOTE: m%mumubsmmmhm' ovar the amount b uniess authorized. X
olal » and Present Budget Increees Request Decronse m Revicacd Iﬂl! |
$ 3,800,765.10 | § 1,481,720.00 | § 3,090,766.10 | § M7, § 1 D& ﬁ1ﬂﬂ
MAME SOURCE OF INCREASE: (Exgiain Decryses) Shoow: F Program.
BUDGETED RECEIPTS
Present Budget Inorease Request Decrease Request Revisod Buxiget
$ 2.400,532.00 | § - 13 - |5 2,409.632.00 |
3 - ] . ' E -
—1 =h —t3 =
3 ~ 2.000.00 | § — 1% = |3 2,000.00 |
1,060.00 - - |8 1.000.00 |
4,500 - - 4.800.00
2,417,032.00 - - 2,417,032.00
1,473,734.10 211,635,852 - |8 1 ;
L m — y -
BUDGETED EXPENDITURES
NOTE: Tofal increase must eual tota) decreess, uniess the total "Present Budgel” is revised.
: :NOEE i Untform Accounting System Yrensaction Prasent Budgest incresee Request Decreass Request Revised Budget
10| Personal Sorvices ] 77025 | § = - 770.25 |
20 |Pgrsonal Services Banefits : 423,148.31 | § - [ - 423,148.31
30 5A ] | - 1806,260.00 184,820.00
A0 [Travel & F m $ ,500.00 } § - - 18.500.00
41 |Communication Services [ 1 .00 2,000.00 - 14,500.00
42 ht Sarvices ] 2,600.00 - - ] 2,900.00
43  |Utility Sarvies [ 10,660.00 | 1 - . 10,650.00
(7] & Leases 3 5325000 | § - - 53,250,00 |
45 [insurance $ 4500000 | 8 - - 45.000.00
& Meintenance 68,200.00 $,000.00 - £3.200.00
and — B00.00 | 3 - - 500.00
48 |Promoticnal Activi £ 9,000.00 | - - ] 8,000.00
49 |Ofher Charges 5,000.00 1,800,060 - I3 "6,600.00 |
[3 & E S - 3 5,000.00
52.1 |Gescline/Oi/Lube 27.260.00 - - 27 25050
Chemicals 1 175,600.54 - L 175.000.54

52.3 [Prolecive Clothing ] 6,500.00 | | - L iga_ﬁ

524 [Misc, 5 3 35,500.00 | § 2,000.00 B 7.

525 |Tools & Implements ] 7,025.00 | ¢ 1,975.00 - 8,000.00
54 |Publications & Dues 9,085.00 - - 9,085.00
55 [Training 11,095, - N E 11,985.00
60| Cagpital Outisy 153,477.00 | 1 AL - "508,837.67 |
71__|Principai . - - -

72 |interost - 1 - - =
81 |Aids & Govemnmenl Agencies - |8 - - -
83 |Other Gramis and Alds 5 - 14 K - -
80 |Coniingency (Current Year) 196,000.00 | § 42,000.00 | § o 240,000.00
) nt of Year Accounts - ] - - R
AL BUDGET AND CHARGES § 2.400,037,10 40780582 | & 106,250.00 2,620,673.72
0.001 |Reserves - Fune Cagital Outiny [ 1.176,729.00 - 1§ - 1.176,729.00
0.002 |Resorves - Self-ingurance 222 600.00 - - 222.800.00
D. Reserves - Cash Bulance 1D bq Gamied Forward [ 52,400.00 | - - %%
0.004 |Reserves - Sick and Annual Léave § ¥ - s U
(TOTAL RESERVES ] § 1,481,720.00 - - 1,451,729.00
[ 4,1 T2
1




ADAM H. PUTNAM

Florida Department of Agriculture and Consumner Services Submtt to:
Division of Agricultural Environmental Services m&m.ms
ARTHROPOD CONTROL BUDGET AMENDMENT B - comose ik
DYECER =i

Saction 338,381, F.8. pnd BE-19.027, FAC.
Telophane (850) £17-7805 Fax (850) 47-7060

Llo

-2

A STATEMENT EXPLAINING AND JUSTIFYING THE PROPOSED CHANGES SHOULD ACCOMPANY EACH AFPLICATION FOR BUDGET AMEN_DDENT USE PAGE
Date: October 17, 2017

TWO FOR THIS PURPOSE.
AmsndmentNo. 2
Amending: Local Funds,__Staie Funds X (Check appropriate fund acoount i be amended. Uise a separale form for each fund).

Fiscal Year:  <2048-204% 1-30¢

Board of Commissioners for South Waiton County  District hereby submils to the Depariment of Agriculture and Consumer Servicas.

for [tz consideration and approval, the following amendment for the curment fiscal yedr as fallows:
ESTIMATED RECEIPTS
NOTE: The budget cannad be amsncded to show an increase In ovar the amount unleas authorized.
|T¢-l Anl__m Cash and ﬁ Resarves Presant Busgat Ingrease Rog uast Datrasse Raguest Revised
LS 2,030.00 | § - |s 2,050.00 | § 3.006.12 | § - |s 8,098.12
NAME BOURCE OF INCREASE: gxpuin )
BUDGETED RECEIPTS
'mlit: Description Present Budget Inereste Request Decraase Requast Rovised Budget
[ - - |8 - -
- ] - .
5.00 - - 500
Lt - - 00
; - " - :
2,005.00 - : ~Z00500
E 2500 Ba08.12 - SOaT.02 |
L] G300 8 3 =13 &E
BUDGETED EXPEN 5
NOTE: Total increass must equal total dacrease, unises the total "Present Bﬁot‘ is revised,
Prosent Budgat Incresss Reguast Decrasse Roguest Revised Budgst
] - - = |8 -
- 18 - - =
4 - y - - -
- 1§ - - |8 -
= =I¥ =13 .
23.00 | § - ] - ] 25.00
-1 — = 5
- ] - - -
] ~ - - -
3 = Z 5 -
3 - 1 - - -
- 1S . 5
] 2,005.00 | 5 3.006.12 - 1,12
= - 3 - -
- [ - $ - =
= = [ B .
b - ! - ] - .
K - |8 - S
] - S - -
] - - - -
2, 3,006.12 - 503812
P - - -
. = =8 -
- £ - 5 B -
3 2,050,00 3,008.12 5 |8 503642
4 = |9 = | [ g -
&
oare i
A S
FDACS-12613 Rev, 07/12 V




COMMISBIONER

ASTATEMENT EXPLAINING AND JUSTIFYING
TWO FOR THIS PURPOSE.
AmendmentNo. 3

Florida Department of Agriculture and Consumer Services
Division of Agricuitural Environmental Servicas

ARTHROPOD CONTROL BUDGET AMENDMENT

Sectian 398.361, F.5. and SE-13.027, FAC.

Amending: Local Funds__State Funds_X ({Check approprista fund account fo be amended,
Board of Cammissioners for South Walton County District heraby submits to
the following amendment for

for ita consideration and approval,

NOTE: The bu_q'g:t cannot be amended to show an increase In recelvts over the amount budgled uniass authorized,

Ressrves

I

Fiscal Year:

Tolephone (850) 817-7965 Fax (850) 817-7969
THE PROPOSED CHANGES SHOULD ACCOMPANY EACH APPLICATION FOR BUDGET AMENDMENT. USE PAGE

2017-2018
Use a separate form for each fund). The '
the Department of Agricufture and Consumer Sarvices,

the current fiscal year as follows:

ESTIMATED RECEIPTS

| submitto:

Moxquito Control

3126 Conner Bivd, Bidg

Tallahaxsee, FL 32388-1650

Date: 11/21/2017

Present Budgst

Increase Request

Decreass Ragusst

Revised Budgot

8,038.12 | $

[Total Available Cash and Raceipis|
[EN

i

5,035.12 | §

3,188.20

$ -

8,224.32

NAME SOURCE OF INCREASE: (Expigin D

BUDGETED RECEIPTS

ACCT

NO Dascription

Present Budget I'

increass Requast

Decrease Request

311

Ad Valorom {Curment/Delincusnt’

334.1 |State Grant

362_|Equipment Rentals

$
- 18
]

337 _|Grants and Donations

- -

381 |interast Eamings

5.00

364 |Equipment and/or Other Sales

Ll R LA

369 _|Misc/Refunds (prior v sxpenditures’

2,000.00

3,188.20

380 _|Other Sources
389 |Loans

TOTAL RECEPTS

2,005.00

3,188.20

inning Fund Balance

303112

Total Budgetary I= & Balances

5,036.12

ACCT

NO Uniform Accounting System Transaction

NOTE: Total increase must
—%

Qual fotal dac:rsase! unless the total "Present B
%—

3,188.20

BUDGETED EXPENDITURES

Present Budget

udoet” is revl;ogd.

Increase Requost

Decreass Request

10 |Personal Services

Personal Servicss Benefits

Oparating Expenge

Travel & Per Dlem

Communication Services

ht Senvices

Utllity Service

Rentals & Leases
Insurancs

Repzire & Maintananca

Printing and Binding
Promotional Activifies

Other Charges

52.2

interest

w1 len

Alds to Government Agenciss

Cther Grants and Aids

C Current Year:

Pa of Prior Year Accaunts

TOTAL BUDGET AND CHARGES

0.001 1Rtnrves - Future Capite| Outlay

0.002 |Reserves - Seif-Insurance

0.003 |Reserves - Cash Balance to be Carriad Forward

0.004 |Reserves - Sick and Annual Leave
OTAL RESERVES I\

A
OTAL BUDGETARY EXPENDITURES and SALANCES

W e lenl e

NDING FUND BALANCE A

i

o 4% enlen

— ALY,
APPROVED: i 4 1 I

™

D

APPROVED:j/y M%

Ls,

e or Clark of Clrcukt Court

FDACS-13813 Rev. 0?‘13

Mosquita Control Program




ADAM H. PUTNAM
COMMISSIONER

Florida Department of Agriculture and Consumer Services
Division of Agricultural Environmental Services

ARTHROPOD CONTROL BUDGET AMENDMENT

Section 388,361, F.§. and 55-13.027, F.AC.
Telephone (850) 617-7965 Fax (BS0) 617-706%

Submit te:
Mosquiio Control

3125 Conner Bivd, Bidg @
Tallshasses, FL 32309-1850

A STATEMENT EXPLAINING AND JUSTIFYING THE PROPOSED CHANGES SHOULD ACCOMPANY EACH APPLICATION FOR BUDGET AMENDMENT. USE PAGE
Date: 11/21/2017

TWO FOR THIS PURPOSE.

Amendment No. 4

Fiscal Year:

2017-2018

Amending: Local Funds_X_State Funds__(Check appropriate fund account o be amended. Use a separate form for each fund). The
District heneby submite to the Department of Agriculture and Consumer Services,

Board of Commissioners for South Walton County

for its consideration and approval, the following amendment for the curment fiscal year as foliows:

EBTIMATED RECEIPTS
NOTE: The b% cannot bs amended to show an increasa in recaiats over the amount b ted unless authorized.
Tota! Avaitable Cash and Recei Reserves Present Budget incraase Request Decrease Reguest Revised Budget
$ 4,102402.72 | § 1,481,729.00 | § 410240272 | $ 5,000.00 | § 8,00000 [ $ 4102402.72
NAME SOURCE OF INCREASE: (Explain D
BUDGETED RECEIPTS
AﬁgT Description Present Budget Increase Request Decrease Raguest Revised Budget
311__|Ad Valorem (Current/Delinquent) 2,409,532.00 - § - 2,408,532.00
334.1 |Stale Grant - p - $ - ] =
362 |Equipment Rantals 3 - = ] - -
337 _|Grants and Donations - § K - -
3681 |Inderest Eamings ] 200000 | § - . s 2.000.00
364 |Equipment and/or Other Sales - [] - = 14 -
369 |Misc/Refunds prior yr expenditunes) 1,000.00 | § - 3 - 1,000.00
| 380 |Other Sources 450000 | & - - 4,500.00
389 |Loans F - 3 - - -
TOTAL RECEIPTS § 2.417,032.00 - - 2,417,032,00
inning Fund Balance § 1,685,370.72 | § - - 1.685,370.72
otal Bud Receipts & Balances I 410240272 | § - - 4.102,40&5
BUDGETED EXPENDITURES
NOTE: Total increase must equal total decrease, unless the total "Present Budget” Is revised.
“ﬁgT Unliform Accounting System Transaction Prasent Budget increase Recuest Decrease Requost Reviasd Budget
10 |Personal Services $ 808.770.25 | § - E - B808,770.25 |
20 |Personal Services Benefits $ 423,146.31 - - 423 ,146.31
30 |Operating Expense [ 134,830.00 | § - - 134,830.00
40 |Travei & Per Diem $ 19.500.00 | § - - 18,500.00
41 |Communication Servioss 14,500.00 | § 5,000.00 - 19,500.00
42  |Freight Services 290000 | § - - 2,900.00
43 |Ufility Service 10,650.00 | § - . 10,650.00
44 |Rentals & Leases 53,250.00 - b - 5§3,250.00
45 |insurance K 45,000.00 | § — - ] - |8 45,000.00
46 |Repairs & Maintenance § 63,200.00 | § - - g §3,200.00
47 __|Priniing and Binding 500.00 | § - - 500.00
48 | Promoticnal Activities 9,000.00 ) - [ - 9.000.00
48 |Other Charges 6,500.00 - - I8 6,500.00
51 _|Omce Supplies 5,000.00 - - 5,000.00
52,1 |Gasoina/Oillube 27.250.00 | - - 27,260.00
52.2 |Chemicals 175,689.54 - - 175,600.54
52.3 |Protactive Clothing | 6.600.00 | § - § - 6,500.00
52.4 |Misc. Supplies | 8 37.500.00 | § - p - § 37.500.00
52.5 [Tools & implements 15 8,000.00 - - |8 8,000.00
54 |Publications & Dues_ | § 9,086.00 - - 1§ 8,085.00
56  |Training $ 11,895.00 - § - 11,685.00
60 [Capital Outisy 506,897.62 o - s 5,000.00 | § 501,897.62
71 |Principal - $ - 5 - § -
72 |interest - $ - $ - S -
81 _[Aids to Government Acencles - b - 18 E -
83  |Other Grants and Aids 3 - ] - 18 - 3 -
89 |Contingency (Current Year} § 240,000.00 - 3 - $ 240,000.00
B9 |Payment of Prior Year Accounts s - ] - g - $ -
TOTAL BUDGET AND CHARGES § 2620.873.72 5,000.00 | § 5,000.00 2.620.673.72
0.001_|Reserves - Future Capital Oufiay ] 1,176.729.00 | § - $ - 1,176.720.00
0.002 |Resarves - Self-Insurance $ 22260000 | § - [ - 222 500.00
0.003 |Reserves - Cash Balance o be Camried Forwand 3 5240000 | $ . 3 - 52 400.00
0.004 [Reserves - Sick and Annual Leave $ 30,000.00 | § - 3 - ] 30,000.00
TOTAL RESERVES $ 1,481,720.00 | § —Is I8 1481,729.00
OTAL BUDGETARY EXPENDITURES and BALANCES $ 410240272 | § 5.000.00 | & 5,000.00 | § 4,102402.72
ﬁmmo FUND BALANCE | . $  (5,000.00)| 5 .00)| 5 -
.7/ Tz — —
APPROVED: /v owe_ /] BL/17/
—~"diwinpan p1 jha Board, or Glork of Circull Court | E E d)

FDACS-13813 Rev. 07/13

Mosquito Control Program



